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Appendix 1. Scoring Matrix 

 

Nomenclature Weight Final Score 

Letter Mark Score average 

Assignment 20% A 80 – 100 

Midle semester test 20% B 70 - <80 

Final semester test 20% C 55 - <70 

Practice 30% D 50 - < 55 

Presence 10% E 0 - <50 

 
 

Appendix 2. Question samples 

 

1. Explain the meaning of agriculture, farmers and farming? (to echieve CLO 1) 

2. Explain about agricultural resources from the aspect of soil physical properties? (to 

echieve CLO 2) 

3. Explain the problems and challenges of Indonesian agriculture! (to echieve CLO 3) 

4. Explain the steps of planning a farming business! (to echieve CLO 4) 

5. Explain how to harvest and post-harvest handling. (to echieve CLO 5) 



Appendix 3. Achievement of CLO 

A Class 

Meetings 
CLO 1 

(%) 

CLO 2 

(%) 

CLO 3 

(%) 

CLO 4 

(%) 

CLO 5 

(%) 

1, 88.76     

2, 90.80     

3,  89.64    

4,  87.96    

5,  90.80    

6,   89.16   

7,   89.40   

8,   87.64   

9,   89.84   

10,    91.00  

11,    89.60  

12,     88.16 

13,     90.40 

14,     88.76 

Average 89.78 89.47 89.01 90.30 89.11 

Predicate EXCELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT 

 

B Class 

Meetings CLO 1 (%) 
CLO 2 

(%) 
CLO 3 (%) CLO 4 (%) CLO 5 (%) 

1, 84.24     

2, 84.56     

3,  84.32    

4,  83.48    

5,  85.16    

6,   84.76   

7,   84.52   

8,   82.80   

9,   84.12   

10,    85.16  

11,    84.28  

12,     83.08 

13,     84.28 

14,     84.04 

Average 84.40 84.32 84.05 84.72 83.80 

Predicate EXCELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT 



C Class 

Meetings CLO 1 (%) CLO 2 (%) CLO 3 (%) CLO 4 (%) CLO 5 (%) 

1, 73.20     

2, 71.36     

3,  73.40    

4,  72.96    

5,  71.80    

6,   72.08   

7,   73.08   

8,   72.00   

9,   72.24   

10,    75.48  

11,    73.60  

12,     75.52 

13,     72.52 

14,     74.04 

Average 72.28 72.72 72.35 74.54 74.03 

Predicate EXCELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT EXCELLENT 

 
 

Standard 
 
 

Std num-based AI  Weighted avg LO based AI 

70 <= AI HIGH  70 <= AI EXCELLENT 

60 <= AI < 70 MEDIUM  60 <= AI < 70 SATISFACTORY 

50 <= AI < 60 LOW  50 <= AI < 60 DEVELOPING 

AI < 50 VERY LOW  AI < 50 UNSATISFACTORY 



Appendix 4. Achievement on each per student 

A Class 

 
No. NMP 

 

Nama 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Nila i Harian UTS UAS Precence 

Nila i Akhir 
CLO 1 CLO1 CLO 2 CLO 2 CLO 2 CLO 3 CLO 3 CLO 3 CLO 3 CLO4 CLO4 CLO 5 CLO 5 CLO 5 20% 30% 40% 10% 

   NILAI  5% NILAI  5% NILAI  10% NILAI  5% NILAI  10% NILAI  5% NILAI  10% NILAI  5% NILAI  5% NILAI  5% NILAI  10% NILAI  10% NILAI  5% NILAI  10% Skala 4 Skala 1 Nilai Nilai Nilai Angka Huruf 

1 21901031001 WIN DI T R I WAH YUN I 60 2.40 0.12 68 2.72 0.14 60 2.40 0.24 68 2.72 0.14 70 2.80 0.28 60 2.40 0.12 60 2.40 0.24 70 2.80 0.14 60 2.40 0.12 70 2.80 0.14 60 2.40 0.24 68 2.72 0.27 68 2.72 0.14 60 2.40 0.24 2.56 64.00 75 80 100 80.5 A 

2 21901031002 VICKY  P RA DA NA  P UT RA 75 3.00 0.15 74 2.96 0.15 70 2.80 0.28 65 2.60 0.13 65 2.60 0.26 75 3.00 0.15 70 2.80 0.28 68 2.72 0.14 70 2.80 0.14 65 2.60 0.13 70 2.80 0.28 65 2.60 0.26 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 2.79 69.80 65 65 94 70.9 B 

3 21901031003 IM AM MUL AR IF 60 2.40 0.12 65 2.60 0.13 60 2.40 0.24 55 2.20 0.11 65 2.60 0.26 70 2.80 0.14 60 2.40 0.24 60 2.40 0.12 65 2.60 0.13 70 2.80 0.14 65 2.60 0.26 60 2.40 0.24 55 2.20 0.11 60 2.40 0.24 2.48 62.00 65 60 100 69.5 C 

4 21901031004 HAYATUN  N UF US 50 2.00 0.10 76 3.04 0.15 70 2.80 0.28 60 2.40 0.12 70 2.80 0.28 50 2.00 0.10 65 2.60 0.26 60 2.40 0.12 70 2.80 0.14 70 2.80 0.14 65 2.60 0.26 60 2.40 0.24 76 3.04 0.15 50 2.00 0.20 2.54 63.60 62 90 100 80.6 A 

5 21901031005 BAGAS ADITY A  SYAH PUTRA 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 70 2.80 0.14 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 70 2.80 0.28 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 3.00 75.05 70 65 100 73 B 

6 21901031006 M. NADH IM AR DI ANSY AH 75 3.00 0.15 74 2.96 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 72 2.88 0.14 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 75 3.00 0.30 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 3.04 75.95 65 65 94 70.9 B 

7 21901031007 IMRÀ TU L H AS AN AH 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.32 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 3.12 78.10 75 80 100 80.5 A 

8 21901031008 ALIFIYAH FIRANDA PUTRI 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 72 2.88 0.29 70 2.80 0.14 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 72 2.88 0.29 70 2.80 0.28 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.30 2.95 73.85 80 75 100 80 A 

9 21901031009 NADYA VIOLITTA ANANDA 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 73 2.92 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 73 2.92 0.29 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 3.00 75.05 62 65 100 70.6 B 

10 21901031010 VIV IN HAF I DATUR ROF I` A 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.30 77 3.08 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 72 2.88 0.29 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 72 2.88 0.29 77 3.08 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.30 3.00 75.05 60 65 100 70 B 

11 21901031011 BONA SIROIS 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.32 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 85 3.40 0.17 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 3.15 78.65 67 65 88 71.9 B 

12 21901031012 DODIK PR AMUDI A 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.32 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 3.13 78.20 65 60 100 71.5 B 

13 21901031013 ALIF I A W IL DA AMAL I A PU 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.32 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 3.13 78.20 65 60 100 71.5 B 

14 21901031014 MOHAMMAD SHOLEHUDDIN 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 78 3.12 0.16 82 3.28 0.33 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 80 3.20 0.16 76 3.04 0.15 82 3.28 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 78 3.12 0.31 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 3.13 78.20 57 70 88 71.9 B 

15 21901031015 VIR A YUN I A H. SAN I 75 3.00 0.15 74 2.96 0.15 74 2.96 0.30 74 2.96 0.15 72 2.88 0.29 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 72 2.88 0.14 74 2.96 0.15 72 2.88 0.14 75 3.00 0.30 74 2.96 0.30 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 2.96 74.00 80 75 100 80 A 

16 21901031016 MAYADA  FO NI  N URD EA 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.30 70 2.80 0.14 76 3.04 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 70 2.80 0.28 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 2.99 74.65 60 60 100 70 B 

17 21901031017 DIPO DW IT ANT O AM IR PUT 75 3.00 0.15 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 73 2.92 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 73 2.92 0.29 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 3.00 75.00 70 65 100 73 B 

18 21901031018 SUCI RAM ADHAN I 76 3.04 0.15 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 82 3.28 0.33 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 82 3.28 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.31 80 3.20 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 3.13 78.30 65 65 100 72.5 B 

19 21901031019 NAVILA FIRDIANI I NANDA 72 2.88 0.14 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.30 72 2.88 0.14 72 2.88 0.29 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 72 2.88 0.29 70 2.80 0.28 75 3.00 0.15 72 2.88 0.29 2.91 72.80 75 80 100 81.5 A 

20 21901031020 ELISA  O KT A AR GA RE NZ A 72 2.88 0.14 76 3.04 0.15 74 2.96 0.30 73 2.92 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 72 2.88 0.14 78 3.12 0.31 65 2.60 0.13 74 2.96 0.15 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 73 2.92 0.29 76 3.04 0.15 72 2.88 0.29 2.97 74.30 75 70 100 76.5 B 

21 21901031021 KHOLIFA TUL  J AN NAH 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 84 3.36 0.17 80 3.20 0.32 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.32 82 3.28 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.16 80 3.20 0.32 84 3.36 0.34 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 3.19 79.80 63 65 100 70.9 B 

22 21901031022 MOH AMM AT MAS` UT KHAK IM 76 3.04 0.15 76 3.04 0.15 74 2.96 0.30 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 74 2.96 0.15 74 2.96 0.15 76 3.04 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 3.04 75.90 65 65 100 71.5 B 

23 21901031023 MOC H D IM AS FI TR OH RO HM 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 76 3.04 0.30 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.30 3.05 76.15 60 60 88 66.8 C 

24 21901031024 FIRZANAH NAHWAH 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 70 2.80 0.14 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 3.08 77.00 55 70 100 70.5 B 

25 21901031025 AMUKSA  B HI YA NG  SA ET O 76 3.04 0.15 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 73 2.92 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 72 2.88 0.14 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 73 2.92 0.29 74 2.96 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 2.99 74.85 65 60 94 70.9 B 

26 21901031026 AMANDA REHA ZAHRAN 76 3.04 0.15 73 2.92 0.15 73 2.92 0.29 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 72 2.88 0.14 73 2.92 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 74 2.96 0.30 73 2.92 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 2.98 74.40 57 75 100 75.1 B 

27 21901031027 AINUN NISA PUSPITAS ARI 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 74 2.96 0.30 74 2.96 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 73 2.92 0.15 74 2.96 0.15 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 74 2.96 0.30 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 3.01 75.25 75 80 100 82.5 A 

28 21901031028 EK O WAHYU WIDI ANTO 75 3.00 0.15 74 2.96 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 73 2.92 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 74 2.96 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 73 2.92 0.29 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 3.02 75.60 62 65 100 71.6 B 

29 21901031029 FAIDDATUN NISA 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.15 74 2.96 0.30 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 74 2.96 0.30 74 2.96 0.15 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 74 2.96 0.30 70 2.80 0.28 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 2.96 73.95 70 80 100 80 A 

30 21901031030 HADH AR ATI MAR` I ROHM IT 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 3.11 77.70 60 85 100 80 A 
  Jumlah  88.76 4.44  90.80 4.54  89.64 8.96  87.96 4.40  90.80 9.08  89.16 4.46  89.40 8.94  87.64 4.38  89.84 4.49  91.00 4.55  89.60 8.96  88.16 8.82  90.40 4.52  88.76 8.88 Persen ta se Mahasisa Lulus  100%  

  Rat a-r at a  2.96 0.15  3.03 0.15  2.99 0.30  2.93 0.15  3.03 0.30  2.97 0.15  2.98 0.30  2.92 0.15  2.99 0.15  3.03 0.15  2.99 0.30  2.94 0.29  3.01 0.15  2.96 0.30 e rsen ta se Mahasisa t idak Lulus  0%  

                                             Persen ta se Mahasiswa Nilai A  30%  

                                             Persen ta se Mahasiswa Nilai B  63.33%  

                                             Persen ta se Mahasiswa Nilai C  6.67%  

                                             Persen ta se Mahasiswa Nilai D  0%  

                                             Persen ta se Mahasiswa Nilai E  0%  

 

 

 

 
 

No. NMP Nama CLO 1 CLO 2 CLO 3 CLO 4 CLO 5 

1 21901031001 WINDI TRI WAHYUNI 64.00 66.00 62.50 65.00 65.33 

2 21901031002 VICKY PRADANA PUTRA 74.50 66.67 70.75 67.50 71.33 

3 21901031003 IMAM MULARIF 62.50 60.00 63.75 67.50 58.33 

4 21901031004 HAYATUN NUFUS 63.00 66.67 61.25 67.50 62.00 

5 21901031005 BAGAS ADITYA SYAHPUTRA 75.00 74.33 75.25 76.50 73.33 

6 21901031006 M. NADHIM ARDIANSYAH 74.50 76.33 75.25 78.00 74.67 

7 21901031007 IMRA`TULHASANAH 77.00 78.67 78.00 79.00 77.33 

8 21901031008 ALIFIYAH FIRANDA PUTRI 76.50 73.67 73.25 73.50 74.33 

9 21901031009 NADYA VIOLITTA ANANDA 75.50 74.33 75.50 75.50 74.67 

10 21901031010 VIVIN HAFIDATUR ROFI`A 76.50 75.67 74.50 73.50 76.67 

11 21901031011 BONA SIROIS 78.00 78.67 79.75 79.00 78.00 

12 21901031012 DODIK PRAMUDIA 78.00 78.67 78.00 78.00 78.00 

13 21901031013 ALIFIA WILDA AMALIA PU 77.00 78.67 78.50 79.00 77.33 

14 21901031014 MOHAMMAD SHOLEHUDDIN 79.00 78.67 77.50 79.00 78.67 

15 21901031015 VIRA YUNIA H. SANI 74.50 73.33 74.00 73.50 74.33 

16 21901031016 MAYADA FONI NURDEA 77.00 73.67 74.00 75.50 74.67 

17 21901031017 DIPO DWITANTO AMIR PUT 74.50 75.33 74.00 77.00 74.00 

18 21901031018 SUCI RAMADHANI 78.00 79.33 77.00 80.00 78.00 

19 21901031019 NAVILA FIRDIANI INANDA 73.50 73.33 72.25 73.50 72.33 

20 21901031020 ELISA OKTA ARGARENZA 74.00 74.33 72.25 77.00 73.67 

21 21901031021 KHOLIFATUL JANNAH 78.00 80.67 79.50 80.00 80.00 

22 21901031022 MOHAMMAT MAS`UT 
KHAKIM 76.00 76.00 75.00 76.00 76.67 

23 21901031023 MOCH DIMAS FITROH ROHM 76.50 76.33 76.25 75.50 76.33 

24 21901031024 FIRZANAH NAHWAH 77.00 78.00 75.50 77.00 77.33 

25 21901031025 AMUKSA BHIYANG SAETO 75.00 74.33 74.75 75.50 74.33 

26 21901031026 AMANDA REHA ZAHRAN 74.50 74.00 74.00 75.00 74.33 

27 21901031027 AINUN NISA PUSPITASARI 77.00 74.67 74.50 75.50 76.00 

28 21901031028 EKO WAHYU WIDIANTO 74.50 75.33 76.25 76.50 74.00 

29 21901031029 FAIDDATUN NISA 75.50 73.00 74.25 74.50 73.67 

30 21901031030 HADHARATI MAR`I ROHMIT 78.00 78.00 78.00 77.00 78.00 



B Class 

 
 

 

 
No. NMP Nama CLO 1 CLO CLO CLO CLO 

1 21901031031 NOVAN RIZKI PRATAMA 67.50 71.67 71.25 67.50 67.00 

2 21901031032 AHMAD FIRDAUS 74.50 66.67 70.75 67.50 71.33 

3 21901031033 MUHAMMAD MAHDINOOR 62.50 61.67 63.75 67.50 58.33 

4 21901031034 NADYAH BIRRIKIE IFFADA 75.50 77.33 76.00 76.00 76.00 

5 21901031036 FUSTHATUL QONITAH 75.00 77.33 76.75 76.50 75.33 

6 21901031037 MEGA AYU KARTIKA 74.50 76.33 75.25 78.00 74.67 

7 21901031038 FATMI OKTAVIA 77.00 78.67 78.00 79.00 77.33 

8 21901031039 CICI NUR HIDAYATI 76.50 73.67 73.25 73.50 74.33 

9 21901031040 DESYA ANASTASYA RAMADH 76.50 76.00 75.50 75.50 74.67 

10 21901031041 AHMAD DWI FAKHRUDIN ZU 76.50 75.67 74.50 73.50 76.67 

11 21901031042 NURMA 78.00 78.67 79.75 79.00 78.00 

12 21901031043 BINTANG AULIA 78.00 78.67 78.00 78.00 78.00 

13 21901031044 ALAA NURROHMAN ATAABIK 77.00 78.67 78.50 79.00 77.33 

14 21901031045 ACHMAD YOGA NUR SIFAUD 79.00 78.67 77.50 79.00 78.67 

15 21901031046 JAKA ALIEF BAGASKARA 74.50 73.33 74.00 73.50 74.33 

16 21901031047 ABDULLOH KAFABIHI 77.00 73.67 74.00 75.50 74.67 

17 21901031048 YOFI SUTANTO 74.50 75.33 75.25 77.00 74.00 

18 21901031049 MUHAMMAD FAHRI FABIANS 78.00 79.33 77.00 80.00 78.00 

19 21901031050 AMAL MA`RUF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

20 21901031051 AHMAD TRI SUPRIYANTO 74.00 74.33 72.25 77.00 73.67 

21 21901031052 DINDA FATIKASARI 78.00 80.67 79.50 80.00 80.00 

22 21901031053 DINDA DARA JOFITA 76.00 76.00 75.00 76.00 76.67 

23 21901031054 IMTIYAZ KAMILAH NURUL 76.50 76.33 76.25 75.50 76.33 

24 21901031055 MOHAMMAD AGAM YOGASWAR 77.00 78.00 75.50 77.00 77.33 

25 21901031056 RAMDAN HARIS 75.00 74.33 74.75 75.50 74.33 

26 21901031057 MOH. SHOHIBUL BURHAN 74.50 74.00 74.00 75.00 74.33 

27 21901031058 AGUNG FAUZAN 77.00 74.67 74.50 75.50 76.00 

28 21901031059 WAHYU DIAN PRAMANA 74.50 75.33 76.25 76.50 74.00 

29 21901031060 ALEK PERDANA PUTRA 75.50 73.00 74.25 74.50 73.67 

SUB CPMK/BOBOT (NILAI HARIAN) 

No.  NMP Nama 1 

CLO 1 

NILAI 

2 

CLO1 

3 

CLO 2 

4 

CLO 2 

5 

CLO 2 

6 

CLO 3 

7 

CLO 3 

8 

CLO 3 

9 

CLO 3 

10 

CLO4 

11 

CLO4 

12 

CLO 5 

13 

CLO 5 

14 

CLO 5 

ilai Harian UTS UAS Precence 
Nilai Akhir 

20% 30% 40% 10% 

5% NILAI     5% NILAI     10% NILAI    5% NILAI    10%NILAI    5% NILAI    10% ILAI    5% NILAI     5% NILAI    5% NILAI     ### NILAI    ### NILAI 5% NILAI    ### Skala 4Skala 10 Nilai Nilai Nilai  Angka Huruf 

1 21901031031     N OVAN RIZ KI PR AT AM A 

2 21901031032     AH M AD FI R D AU S 

3 21901031033     MU H AMM AD M AH DIN OOR 

4 21901031034     NAD YAH BI RRI KI E IFF AD A 

5 21901031036     FUSTH ATU L QONIT AH 

6 21901031037     M EGA AYU KAR TI KA 

7 21901031038     F ATMI OKT AVI A 

8 21901031039     CICI N UR HID AYATI  

9 21901031040     D ESYA AN AST ASYA R AM AD H 

10 21901031041    AHMAD DWI FAKHRUDIN ZU 

11 21901031042 NURMA 

12 21901031043     BI NT AN G AULI A 

13 21901031044      ALAA NU RR OH M AN AT AABI K 

14 21901031045      AC HM AD YOGA N UR SIF AUD  

15 21901031046     JAKA ALI EF BAGASKAR A 

16 21901031047     ABD U LLOH KAF ABIHI  

17 21901031048     YOFI SU T AN T O 

18 21901031049    MUHAMMAD FAHRI FABIANS 

19 21901031050   AMAL MA`RUF 

20 21901031051     AHM AD TRI SU PRIYANT O  

21 21901031052      DIN D A F ATI KASARI  

22 21901031053      DI N D A D AR A J OFI T A 

23 21901031054     IMTI YAZ KAMI LAH N U RU L 

70     2.80 0.14  65  2.60 0.13 70  2.80 0.28  70  2.80 0.14  75   3.00 0.30 74 2.96 0.15 76  3.04 0.30 70 2.80 0.14  65  2.60 0.13 70  2.80 0.14 65  2.60 0.26  68  2.72 0.27  68   2.72 0.14 65  2.60 0.26 2.78 69.50  65 

75     3.00 0.15  74  2.96 0.15 70  2.80 0.28  65  2.60 0.13  65   2.60 0.26 75 3.00 0.15 70  2.80 0.28 68  2.72 0.14  70  2.80 0.14 65  2.60 0.13 70  2.80 0.28  65  2.60 0.26  74   2.96 0.15 75  3.00 0.30 2.79 69.80  60 

60     2.40 0.12  65  2.60 0.13 60  2.40 0.24  60  2.40 0.12  65   2.60 0.26 70 2.80 0.14 60 2.40  0.24 60  2.40 0.12  65  2.60 0.13 70  2.80 0.14 65  2.60 0.26  60   2.40 0.24  55   2.20 0.11 60  2.40 0.24 2.49 62.25  62 

75     3.00 0.15  76  3.04 0.15 80  3.20 0.32  75  3.00 0.15  77   3.08 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00  0.30 78  3.12 0.16  75  3.00 0.15 77  3.08 0.15 75  3.00 0.30  75   3.00 0.30  76   3.04 0.15 77  3.08 0.31 3.05 76.30  70 

75     3.00 0.15  75  3.00 0.15 78  3.12 0.31  79  3.16 0.16  75    3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 78  3.12  0.31 76  3.04 0.15  78  3.12 0.16 75  3.00 0.15 78  3.12 0.31  76    3.04 0.30 75    3.00 0.15 75  3.00 0.30 3.06 76.40  75 

75     3.00 0.15  74  2.96 0.15 76  3.04 0.30  75  3.00 0.15  78    3.12 0.31 75 3.00 0.15 78  3.12  0.31 72  2.88 0.14  76  3.04 0.15 78  3.12 0.16 78  3.12 0.31  75    3.00 0.30 74    2.96 0.15 75  3.00 0.30 3.04 75.95  45 

78     3.12 0.16  76    3.04 0.15 78  3.12 0.31 78  3.12 0.16 80    3.20 0.32 78 3.12 0.16 78  3.12 0.31 78  3.12 0.16  78  3.12  0.16 80  3.20 0.16 78  3.12 0.31  78    3.12 0.31 76     3.04 0.15 78  3.12 0.31 3.12 78.10  65 

75     3.00 0.15  78    3.12 0.16 76    3.04 0.30 70  2.80 0.14 75    3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 72  2.88  0.29 70  2.80 0.14  76    3.04 0.15 75  3.00 0.15 72  2.88 0.29  70   2.80 0.28 78     3.12 0.16 75  3.00 0.30 2.95 73.85  65 

75 

65 

65 

80 

80 

75 

60 

65 

77     3.08 0.15  76    3.04 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 78  3.12 0.16 75    3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 76  3.04  0.30 76  3.04 0.15  75    3.00 0.15 75  3.00 0.15 76  3.04 0.30  73   2.92 0.29 76     3.04  0.15 75  3.00 0.30 3.02 75.40  62   100 

75     3.00 0.15  78    3.12 0.16 75    3.00 0.30 77  3.08 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 72  2.88 0.29 76  3.04 0.15  75    3.00 0.15 75  3.00 0.15 72    2.88 0.29 77    3.08 0.31 78     3.12 0.16 75  3.00 0.30 3.00 75.05 57 

78      3.12 0.16  78    3.12 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 78  3.12 0.16 80    3.20 0.32 78  3.12 0.16 78  3.12 0.31 85  3.40 0.17  78    3.12 0.16 80  3.20 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 78    3.12 0.31 78     3.12 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 3.15 78.65  60 

78      3.12 0.16  78    3.12 0.16 80    3.20 0.32 78  3.12 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 78  3.12 0.16 78  3.12 0.31 76  3.04 0.15  80    3.20 0.16 78  3.12 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 78    3.12 0.31 78     3.12 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 3.13 78.20  70 

78      3.12 0.16  76    3.04 0.15 78    3.12 0.31 78  3.12 0.16 80    3.20 0.32 78  3.12 0.16 78  3.12 0.31 80  3.20 0.16  78    3.12 0.16 80  3.20 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 78    3.12 0.31 76     3.04 0.15 78    3.12 0.31 3.13 78.20  60 

78      3.12 0.16  80    3.20 0.16 76    3.04 0.30 78  3.12 0.16 82    3.28 0.33 78  3.12 0.16 76  3.04 0.30 80  3.20 0.16  76    3.04 0.15 82  3.28 0.16 76    3.04 0.30 78    3.12 0.31 80     3.20 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 3.13 78.20  62 

75      3.00 0.15  74    2.96 0.15 74    2.96 0.30 74  2.96 0.15 72    2.88 0.29 75  3.00 0.15 75  3.00 0.30 72  2.88 0.14  74    2.96 0.15 72  2.88 0.14 75    3.00 0.30 74    2.96 0.30 74     2.96 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 2.96 74.00  65 

76      3.04 0.15  78    3.12 0.16 75    3.00 0.30 70  2.80 0.14 76    3.04 0.30 76  3.04 0.15 75  3.00 0.30 70  2.80 0.14  75    3.00 0.15 76  3.04 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 70    2.80 0.28 78     3.12 0.16 76    3.04 0.30 2.99 74.65  57 

75      3.00 0.15  74    2.96 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 73  2.92 0.15 78    3.12 0.31 75  3.00 0.15 76  3.04 0.30 75  3.00 0.15  75    3.00 0.15 78  3.12 0.16 76    3.04 0.30 73    2.92 0.29 74     2.96 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 3.01 75.25  90 

76      3.04 0.15  80    3.20 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 78  3.12 0.16 82    3.28 0.33 76  3.04 0.15 78  3.12 0.31 76  3.04 0.15  78    3.12 0.16 82  3.28 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 78    3.12 0.31 80     3.20 0.16 76    3.04 0.30 3.13 78.30  72 

0       0.00 0.00   0     0.00 0.00  0     0.00 0.00  0    0.00 0.00  0     0.00 0.00  0   0.00 0.00 0   0.00 0.00  0   0.00 0.00  0    0.00 0.00  0   0.00 0.00  0     0.00 0.00  0    0.00 0.00  0     0.00 0.00  0    0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   0 

72      2.88 0.14  76    3.04 0.15 74    2.96 0.30 73  2.92 0.15 76    3.04 0.30 72  2.88 0.14 78  3.12 0.31 65  2.60 0.13  74    2.96 0.15 76  3.04 0.15 78    3.12 0.31 73    2.92 0.29 76     3.04 0.15 72    2.88 0.29 2.97 74.30  65 

78      3.12 0.16  78    3.12 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 84  3.36 0.17 80    3.20 0.32 78  3.12 0.16 80  3.20 0.32 82  3.28 0.16  78    3.12 0.16 80  3.20 0.16 80    3.20 0.32 84    3.36 0.34 78     3.12 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 3.19 79.80  60 

76      3.04 0.15  76    3.04 0.15 74    2.96 0.30 78  3.12 0.16 76    3.04 0.30 76  3.04 0.15 76  3.04 0.30 74  2.96 0.15  74    2.96 0.15 76  3.04 0.15 76    3.04 0.30 78    3.12 0.31 76     3.04 0.15 76    3.04 0.30 3.04 75.90  80 

75      3.00 0.15  78    3.12 0.16 78    3.12 0.31 76  3.04 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 75  3.00 0.15 76  3.04 0.30 76  3.04 0.15  78    3.12 0.16 75  3.00 0.15 76    3.04 0.30 76    3.04 0.30 78     3.12 0.16 75    3.00 0.30 3.05 76.15  60 

24 21901031055    MOHAMMAD AGAM YOGASWAR    78      3.12 0.16   76    3.04 0.15 78    3.12 0.31  7 8   3.12 0.16  78    3.12 0.31 78  3.12 0.16 76   3.04 0.30 7 0  2.80 0.14  78    3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.16  76    3.04 0.30  78    3.12 0.31 76     3.04 0.15  78    3.12 0.31 3.08 77.00  55 

25 21901031056     R AM D AN  H ARI S 

26 21901031057      M OH. SH OHI BU L BUR H AN 

27 21901031058     AGUN G F AUZ AN 

28 21901031059     W AH YU DI AN PR AM AN A 

29 21901031060     ALEK PER D AN A PU TR A 

Jumlah 

Rata-rata 

76      3.04 0.15  74    2.96 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 73  2.92 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 76  3.04 0.15 76  3.04 0.30 72  2.88 0.14  75    3.00 0.15 75  3.00 0.15 76    3.04 0.30 73    2.92 0.29 74     2.96 0.15 76    3.04 0.30 2.99 74.85  65 

76      3.04 0.15  73    2.92 0.15 73    2.92 0.29 74  2.96 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 76  3.04 0.15 75  3.00 0.30 72  2.88 0.14  73    2.92 0.15 75  3.00 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 74    2.96 0.30 73     2.92 0.15 76    3.04 0.30 2.98 74.40  60 

76      3.04 0.15  78    3.12 0.16 74    2.96 0.30 74  2.96 0.15 76    3.04 0.30 76  3.04 0.15 75  3.00 0.30 73  2.92 0.15  74    2.96 0.15 76  3.04 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 74    2.96 0.30 78     3.12 0.16 76    3.04 0.30 3.01 75.25  67 

75      3.00 0.15  74    2.96 0.15 78    3.12 0.31 73  2.92 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 75  3.00 0.15 78  3.12 0.31 74 2.96 0.15  78    3.12 0.16 75  3.00 0.15 78    3.12 0.31  73  2.92 0.29 74    2.96 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 3.02 75.60  60 

75      3.00 0.15 76  3.04 0.15 74    2.96 0.30 70 2.80 0.14 75   3.00 0.30 75  3.00 0.15 74 2.96 0.30 74 2.96 0.15  74    2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 74    2.96 0.30  70  2.80 0.28 76   3.04 0.15 75    3.00 0.30 2.96 73.95  62 

75 

65 

80 

65 

65 

75 

80 

75 

65 

0 

75 

65 

75 

65 

75 

60 

65 

65 

65 

70 

84.24 4.21 84.56 4.23  84.32 8.43      83.48 4.17 85.16 8.52      84.76  4.24      ##### 8.45      82.80 4.14 84.12 4.21      85.16 4.26 84.28 8.43 83.08 8.31 84.28 4.21 84.04  8.40     Persentase Mahasisa Lulus 

2.90 0.15 2.92 0.15 2.91 0.29 2.88 0.14 2.94 0.29 2.92 0.15      2.91 0.29      2.86 0.14 2.90 0.15 2.94 0.15 2.91 0.29 2.86 0.29 2.91 0.15 2.90  0.29 Persentase Mahasisa tidak Lulus 

Persentase Mahasiswa Nilai A 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

94 

94 

100 

100 

94 

94 

94 

38 

100 

100 

94 

100 

94 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100% 

0% 

17% 

73.40 

67.96 

67.05 

78.26 

79.78 

68.69 

69.12 

70.27 

83.68 

72.11 

69.73 

78.04 

69.04 

70.24 

74.30 

73.43 

81.45 

72.66 

3.80 

74.36 

69.96 

78.58 

69.23 

71.30 

68.47 

68.88 

71.15 

69.12 

71.39 

B 

B 

B 

A 

A 

B 

B 

B 

A 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

A 

B 

E 

B 

B 

A 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

Persentase Mahasiswa Nilai B    79.31% 

Persentase Mahasiswa Nilai C     0.00% 

Persentase Mahasiswa Nilai D 0% 

Persentase Mahasiswa Nilai E  3% 



C Class 

 
 
No. 

 
NMP Nama 

SUB CPMK/BOBOT (NILAI HARIAN) 
Nilai Harian UTS UAS Precence 

 
 

Nilai Akhir 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

CLO 1 CLO1 CLO 2 CLO 2 CLO 2 CLO 3 CLO 3 CLO 3 CLO 3 CLO4 CLO4 CLO 5 CLO 5 CLO 5 20% 30% 40% 10% 

   NILAI  5% NILAI 5% NILAI 10% NILAI 5% NILAI  10% NILAI  5% NILAI  10% NILAI  5% NILAI  5% NILAI 5% NILAI 10% NILAI  10% NILAI  5% NILAI 10% Skala 4 Skala 100 Nilai Nilai Nilai Angka Huruf 

1 21901031061 MOHAMMAD AGAM AFENDI 60 2.40 0.12 65 2.60 0.13 80 3.20 0.32 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.30 80 3.20 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 80 3.20 0.16 75 3.00 0.15 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.30 90 3.60 0.36 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.32 3.06 76.50 70 85 94 80.4  A 

2 21901031062 ANDI AMIR UDIN 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 50 2.00 0.20 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.20 5.00 0 0 38 3.8 E 

3 21901031063 HAFIZH NAUFALAL MUTAW A 85 3.40 0.17 65 2.60 0.13 70 2.80 0.28 60 2.40 0.12 65 2.60 0.26 80 3.20 0.16 60 2.40 0.24 60 2.40 0.12 65 2.60 0.13 70 2.80 0.14 65 2.60 0.26 60 2.40 0.24 55 2.20 0.11 60 2.40 0.24 2.60 65.00 50 50 100 61 C 

4 21901031064 PUT RI ARI ANI  85 3.40 0.17 76 3.04 0.15 80 3.20 0.32 75 3.00 0.15 77 3.08 0.31 80 3.20 0.16 75 3.00 0.30 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.15 77 3.08 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 77 3.08 0.31 3.08 77.00 62 65 100 70.6  B 

5 21901031065 SRI RIZ KIATUN 60 2.40 0.12 75 3.00 0.15 70 2.80 0.28 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 60 2.40 0.12 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 2.94 73.45 60 50 100 64 C 

6 21901031066 MAULIDIAH C H OIRUN NISA` 65 2.60 0.13 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 60 2.40 0.12 78 3.12 0.31 72 2.88 0.14 70 2.80 0.14 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 75 3.00 0.30 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 2.97 74.30 42 55 88 61.4  C 

7 21901031067 MOCHAMAD NUR NUGROHO 85 3.40 0.17 76 3.04 0.15 90 3.60 0.36 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.32 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 3.19 79.75 60 65 94 71.4  B 

8 21901031068 NICOLA Z AKI A C OR D OVA 70 2.80 0.14 78 3.12 0.16 70 2.80 0.28 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.30 70 2.80 0.14 72 2.88 0.29 70 2.80 0.14 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 60 2.40 0.24 70 2.80 0.28 72 2.88 0.14 70 2.80 0.28 2.83 70.65 50 50 88 61.8  C 

9 21901031069 AZIZA RIFKI FIRDAUS 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.15 70 2.80 0.28 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.30 70 2.80 0.14 76 3.04 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 65 2.60 0.26 73 2.92 0.29 70 2.80 0.14 70 2.80 0.28 2.91 72.65 50 50 100 63 C 

10 21901031070 RISH A SALSA BILA 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 90 3.60 0.36 77 3.08 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 80 3.20 0.16 72 2.88 0.29 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 72 2.88 0.29 77 3.08 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.30 3.08 77.05 47 70 100 70.1  B 

11 21901031071 MUHAMM AD AWALLUDIN  85 3.40 0.17 78 3.12 0.16 90 3.60 0.36 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.32 85 3.40 0.17 78 3.12 0.31 85 3.40 0.17 78 3.12 0.16 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 80 3.20 0.32 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 3.23 80.75 47 70 100 70.1  B 

12 21901031072 MOH TRYAN HIDAYAT 85 3.40 0.17 78 3.12 0.16 90 3.60 0.36 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 90 3.60 0.18 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 3.21 80.15 47 75 100 72.1  B 

13 21901031073 IBR OHIM KH OLI LI 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.15 70 2.80 0.28 78 3.12 0.16 74 2.96 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 72 2.88 0.29 70 2.80 0.14 74 2.96 0.15 76 3.04 0.15 70 2.80 0.28 65 2.60 0.26 76 3.04 0.15 70 2.80 0.28 2.89 72.15 50 35 94 56.4  C 

14 21901031074 FEBRI QA N URJ AHR AT UL H A 85 3.40 0.17 80 3.20 0.16 90 3.60 0.36 78 3.12 0.16 82 3.28 0.33 90 3.60 0.18 76 3.04 0.30 80 3.20 0.16 76 3.04 0.15 82 3.28 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 78 3.12 0.31 80 3.20 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 3.22 80.55 65 60 100 71.5  B 

15 21901031075 MUHAMM AD NUR WAKHID 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 70 2.80 0.14 65 2.60 0.26 55 2.20 0.11 60 2.40 0.24 60 2.40 0.12 60 2.40 0.12 55 2.20 0.11 50 2.00 0.20 65 2.60 0.26 0 0.00 0.00 65 2.60 0.26 1.82 45.50 0 0 88 26.8  E 

16 21901031076 AHMAD SAYFUDDIN 70 2.80 0.14 78 3.12 0.16 70 2.80 0.28 70 2.80 0.14 76 3.04 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 70 2.80 0.14 75 3.00 0.15 70 2.80 0.14 70 2.80 0.28 70 2.80 0.28 70 2.80 0.14 73 2.92 0.29 2.89 72.35 50 60 100 65 C 

17 21901031077 PRISCA AULIYA BAN AFSAH 85 3.40 0.17 74 2.96 0.15 80 3.20 0.32 73 2.92 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 80 3.20 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 80 3.20 0.16 75 3.00 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 73 2.92 0.29 74 2.96 0.15 90 3.60 0.36 3.13 78.25 75 80 100 80.5  A 

18 21901031078 FATIMATUZ ZAHRO 85 3.40 0.17 80 3.20 0.16 80 3.20 0.32 78 3.12 0.16 82 3.28 0.33 85 3.40 0.17 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 82 3.28 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 78 3.12 0.31 80 3.20 0.16 85 3.40 0.34 3.21 80.30 75 80 100 80.5  A 

19 21901031079 WILUJ EN G PUT RI J AN U ART  70 2.80 0.14 77 3.08 0.15 80 3.20 0.32 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 85 3.40 0.17 70 2.80 0.28 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 77 3.08 0.15 70 2.80 0.28 80 3.20 0.32 75 3.00 0.15 70 2.80 0.28 3.00 75.10 60 70 94 71.4  B 

20 21901031080 ISMUHADIN SAKIR 55 2.20 0.11 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 60 2.40 0.12 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 40 1.60 0.08 50 2.00 0.10 50 2.00 0.10 55 2.20 0.22 40 1.60 0.16 56 2.24 0.11 55 2.20 0.22 1.22 30.55 0 0 31 3.1 E 

21 21901031081 ILLYAS D HEO KURNI AWAN 0 0.00 0.00 50 2.00 0.10 65 2.60 0.26 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 60 2.40 0.24 0 0.00 0.00 50 2.00 0.10 55 2.20 0.11 50 2.00 0.20 0 0.00 0.00 60 2.40 0.12 0 0.00 0.00 1.13 28.25 0 0 81 25.1  E 

22 21901031082 ISNA KHOFIFAH ASYFA 85 3.40 0.17 76 3.04 0.15 85 3.40 0.34 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 80 3.20 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 74 2.96 0.15 74 2.96 0.15 76 3.04 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 3.11 77.65 72 60 100 72.6  B 

23 21901031083 DEN Y KH OIRU L ABDILLAH  85 3.40 0.17 78 3.12 0.16 85 3.40 0.34 76 3.04 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 80 3.20 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.15 76 3.04 0.30 76 3.04 0.30 78 3.12 0.16 75 3.00 0.30 3.10 77.60 52 75 94 72 B 

24 21901031084 MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH H ASB 85 3.40 0.17 76 3.04 0.15 85 3.40 0.34 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.31 80 3.20 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 77 3.08 0.15 78 3.12 0.16 78 3.12 0.16 76 3.04 0.30 78 3.12 0.31 76 3.04 0.15 78 3.12 0.31 3.14 78.50 65 80 100 78.5  B 

25 21901031085 CINDI OKTAVIANA NURHID 85 3.40 0.17 80 3.20 0.16 85 3.40 0.34 73 2.92 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 90 3.60 0.18 76 3.04 0.30 72 2.88 0.14 75 3.00 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 80 3.20 0.32 80 3.20 0.32 74 2.96 0.15 90 3.60 0.36 3.19 79.80 75 80 100 81.5  A 

26 21901031086 SHINT A DWI CAHYA 80 3.20 0.16 80 3.20 0.16 85 3.40 0.34 74 2.96 0.15 75 3.00 0.30 90 3.60 0.18 75 3.00 0.30 72 2.88 0.14 73 2.92 0.15 75 3.00 0.15 85 3.40 0.34 85 3.40 0.34 73 2.92 0.15 90 3.60 0.36 3.21 80.35 50 95 100 80 A 

27 21901031087 LUIZINH O PIR ES FR EIT AS 50 2.00 0.10 60 2.40 0.12 0 0.00 0.00 50 2.00 0.10 50 2.00 0.20 0 0.00 0.00 60 2.40 0.24 50 2.00 0.10 0 0.00 0.00 50 2.00 0.10 50 2.00 0.20 60 2.40 0.24 55 2.20 0.11 40 1.60 0.16 1.67 41.75 0 0 69 6.9 E 

  Jumlah  73.20 3.66  71.36 3.57  73.40 7.34  72.96 3.65  71.80  7.18  72.08 3.60  73.08 7.31  72.00 3.60  72.24 3.61  75.48 3.77  73.60 7.36  75.52 7.55  72.52 3.63  74.04 7.40 Persentase Mahasisa Lulus 81%   

  Rata-rata  2.52 0.13  2.46 0.12  2.53 0.25  2.52 0.13  2.48 0.25  2.49 0.12  2.52 0.25  2.48 0.12  2.49 0.12  2.60 0.13  2.54 0.25  2.60 0.26  2.50 0.13  2.55 0.26 Persentase Mahasisa tidak Lulus 19%   

                                             Persentase Mahasiswa Nilai A 19%   

                                             Persentase Mahasiswa Nilai B 37.04%   

                                             Persentase Mahasiswa Nilai C 25.93%   

                                             Persentase Mahasiswa Nilai D 0%   

                                             Persentase Mahasiswa Nilai E 19%   

 
 

No. NMP Nama CLO 1 CLO CLO 3 CLO 4 CLO 5 

1 21901031061 MOHAMMAD AGAM AFENDI 62.50 75.00 77.75 72.50 82.67 

2 21901031062 ANDI AMIRUDIN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.67 

3 21901031063 HAFIZH NAUFALAL MUTAWA 75.00 65.00 66.25 67.50 58.33 

4 21901031064 PUTRI ARIANI 80.50 77.33 77.00 76.00 76.00 

5 21901031065 SRI RIZKIATUN 67.50 73.00 71.00 76.50 75.33 

6 21901031066 MAULIDIAH CHOIRUNNISA` 69.50 76.00 70.00 78.00 74.67 

7 21901031067 MOCHAMAD NUR NUGROHO 80.50 82.67 78.50 79.00 77.33 

8 21901031068 NICOLA ZAKIA CORDOVA 74.00 71.67 71.50 67.50 70.67 

9 21901031069 AZIZA RIFKI FIRDAUS 75.50 74.33 74.25 70.00 71.00 

10 21901031070 RISHA SALSA BILA 79.00 80.67 75.75 73.50 76.67 

11 21901031071 MUHAMMAD AWALLUDIN 81.50 82.67 81.50 79.00 78.67 

12 21901031072 MOH TRYAN HIDAYAT 81.50 82.00 81.00 78.00 78.00 

13 21901031073 IBROHIM KHOLILI 75.50 74.00 73.00 73.00 70.33 

14 21901031074 FEBRIQA NURJAHRATUL HA 82.50 83.33 80.50 79.00 78.67 

15 21901031075 MUHAMMAD NUR WAKHID 0.00 45.00 58.75 52.50 43.33 

16 21901031076 AHMAD SAYFUDDIN 74.00 72.00 74.00 70.00 71.00 

17 21901031077 PRISCA AULIYA BANAFSAH 79.50 77.00 77.75 77.00 79.00 

18 21901031078 FATIMATUZ ZAHRO 82.50 80.00 79.25 80.00 81.00 

19 21901031079 WILUJENG PUTRI JANUART 73.50 77.00 76.50 73.50 75.00 

20 21901031080 ISMUHADIN SAKIR 27.50 20.00 22.50 52.50 50.33 

21 21901031081 ILLYAS DHEO KURNIAWAN 25.00 21.67 27.50 52.50 20.00 

22 21901031082 ISNA KHOFIFAH ASYFA 80.50 79.67 76.00 76.00 76.67 

23 21901031083 DENY KHOIRUL ABDILLAH 81.50 78.67 77.50 75.50 76.33 

24 21901031084 MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH HASB 80.50 80.33 77.75 77.00 77.33 

25 21901031085 CINDI OKTAVIANA NURHID 82.50 77.67 78.25 77.50 81.33 

26 21901031086 SHINTA DWI CAHYA 80.00 78.00 77.50 80.00 82.67 

27 21901031087 LUIZINHO PIRES FREITAS 55.00 33.33 27.50 50.00 51.67 

 


